## 505507891 06/04/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5554695

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
NORWICH PHARMA	TECHNOLOGI	ES LIMITED	05/31/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA         Name:       EUROPLAZ TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED				
Street Address:		UNITS 1-9, THE MALTINGS INDUSTRIAL ESTATE		
City:				
State/Country:		UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	CM0 7EQ	CM0 7EQ		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: 8342				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
		)376-9646		
Fax Number: Correspondence will	(330 be sent to the	)376-9646 <i>e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v		
Fax Number: Correspondence will	(330) be sent to the if provided; if	e-mail address first; if that is unsue		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number,	(330 be sent to the if provided; if 330 rlsk	<i>e-mail address first; if that is unsue hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 3761242 glund@rennerkenner.com	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, s</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(330 be sent to the if provided; if 330 rlsk e: REM	<i>e-mail address first; if that is unsuc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 761242 glund@rennerkenner.com NER KENNER GREIVE BOBAK TAY	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, s</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(330 I be sent to the if provided; if 330 rlsk e: REN 106	<i>e-mail address first; if that is unsue hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> glund@rennerkenner.com NER KENNER GREIVE BOBAK TAY SOUTH MAIN STREET	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, 1</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(330 if provided; if 330 rlsk e: REN 106 HUI	<i>e-mail address first; if that is unsuc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> glund@rennerkenner.com NER KENNER GREIVE BOBAK TAY SOUTH MAIN STREET ITINGTON TOWER, SUITE 400	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, s</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(330 if provided; if 330 rlsk e: REN 106 HUI	<i>e-mail address first; if that is unsue hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> glund@rennerkenner.com NER KENNER GREIVE BOBAK TAY SOUTH MAIN STREET	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, 1</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(330 if provided; if 330 rlsk e: REN 106 HUI AKF	<i>e-mail address first; if that is unsuc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> glund@rennerkenner.com NER KENNER GREIVE BOBAK TAY SOUTH MAIN STREET ITINGTON TOWER, SUITE 400	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, T</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(330 if provided; if 330 risk e: REN 106 HUI AKF	<i>e-mail address first; if that is unsue</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> glund@rennerkenner.com NER KENNER GREIVE BOBAK TAY SOUTH MAIN STREET ITINGTON TOWER, SUITE 400 ON, OHIO 44308	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(330 if provided; if 330 risk e: REN 106 HUI AKF	<i>e-mail address first; if that is unsue</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> w glund@rennerkenner.com NER KENNER GREIVE BOBAK TAY SOUTH MAIN STREET ITINGTON TOWER, SUITE 400 ON, OHIO 44308 GIL.P.US0115	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	(330 if provided; if 330 risk e: REN 106 HUI AKF	<i>e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> glund@rennerkenner.com NER KENNER GREIVE BOBAK TAY SOUTH MAIN STREET ITINGTON TOWER, SUITE 400 ON, OHIO 44308 GIL.P.US0115 RODNEY L. SKOGLUND	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	(330 if provided; if 330 risk e: REN 106 HUI AKF	e-mail address first; if that is unsue hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 3761242 glund@rennerkenner.com NER KENNER GREIVE BOBAK TAY SOUTH MAIN STREET ITINGTON TOWER, SUITE 400 ON, OHIO 44308 GIL.P.US0115 RODNEY L. SKOGLUND /Rodney L. Skoglund/	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(330 if provided; if 330 rlsk e: REN 106 HUI AKF NUMBER: R:	e-mail address first; if that is unsue hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent w 3761242 Iglund@rennerkenner.com INER KENNER GREIVE BOBAK TAY SOUTH MAIN STREET ITINGTON TOWER, SUITE 400 ON, OHIO 44308 GIL.P.US0115 RODNEY L. SKOGLUND /Rodney L. Skoglund/ 06/04/2019	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, 1</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	(330 if provided; if 330 rlsk e: REN 106 HUI AKF NUMBER: R: R: ment-Signed#p	e-mail address first; if that is unsuchat is unsuccessful, it will be sent with the sent withet the sent with the sent withet the sent with	via US Mail.	

Date 31st May 2019

•

## NORWICH PHARMA TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

and

EUROPLAZ TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 049363 FRAME: 0381 (1) Norwich Pharma Technologies Limited, a British Company, duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the United Kingdom and having its principal office and place of business Norwich Bio-Incubator, Norwich Research Park, Colney Lane, Norwich NR4 7UH, United Kingdom (the "Assignor");

and

(2) Europlaz Technologies Limited, a British Company, duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the United Kingdom and having its principal office and place of business Units 1-9, The Maltings Industrial Estate, Southminster, Essex CM0 7EQ, United Kingdom (the "Assignee")

## WHEREAS

- (A) The Assignor is the owner of US Patent 8,342,370 (the "Patent")
- (B) The Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent

## IT IS AGREED AS FOLLOWS

- 1 Whenever a party to this Agreement comprises more than one person, the obligations on those persons shall be joint and several
- In consideration of the sum of £1 (receipt of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges) the Assignor **HEREBY ASSIGNS** to the Assignee with full title guarantee the Patent together with all the Assignor's rights and interests in respect thereof (including without limitation the right to sue in respect of any past infringements) **TO HOLD** unto the Assignee **ABSOLUTELY**.
- The Assignor shall assist the Assignee in recording this assignment at the
   USPTO and in any proceedings which may arise involving the said patent, as may be requested by the Assignee, all however at the expense of said assignee;
- 3. This Assignment shall be governed by the law of England and Wales in every particular including formation and interpretation and shall be deemed to have been made in England and Wales and both parties agree to submit to

the jurisdiction of the courts of England and Wales

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF** the parties have executed this Agreement on the date first above written

**EXECUTED** on behalf of Norwich Pharma Technologies Limited

DAG	H
(Signature)	

j Keeffe (Name of signatory)

Director

(Title of signatory)

**EXECUTED** on behalf of Europlaz Technologies Limited

(Signature) E. O' KEEFFE!

(Name of signatory)

Director

(Title of signatory)

**RECORDED: 06/04/2019**